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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -7a Etapa

F4 - SENIOR
30 TREINO - F4 S/SS
Practice started at 14:12:55

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
16/08/2024 14:13 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
12 49.563 +0.335 14:26:05.299 7 49.348 14:18:58.8¢
(107) BRUNO GRIGATTI 13 49.273 +0.045 14:26:54.572 8 49.696 +0.348 14:19:48.5¢
1 50.466 +1.372 14:16:52.552 14 49.316 +0.088 14:27:43.888 9 49.763 +0.415 14:20:38.35
2 49.414 +0.320 14:17:41.966 15 49.363 +0.135 14:28:33.251 10 49.603 +0.255 14:21:27.9¢
3 49.219 +0.125 14:18:31.185 16 49.233 +0.005 14:29:22.484 1 3:13.220 +2:23.872 14:24:41.1¢
4 49.195 +0.101 14:19:20.380 17 49.579 +0.351 14:30:12.063 12 49.891 +0.543 14:25:31.07
5 14:20:09.474 18 49.419 +0.191 14:31:01.482 13 49.549 +0.201 14:26:20.62
6 49.202 +0.108 14:20:58.676 19 49.350 +0.122 14:31:50.832 14 49.530 +0.182 14:27:10.15
7 49.180 +0.086 14:21:47.856 15 50.418 +1.070 14:28:00.5¢€
8 2:52.605 +2:03.511 14:24:40.461 (82) GIVAGO NUNES 16 49.579 +0.231 14:28:50.14
9 49.524 +0.430 14:25:29.985 1 52.040 +2.806 14:14:01.010 17 49.759 +0.411 14:29:39.9(
10 49.147 +0.053 14:26:19.132 2 50.048 +0.814 14:14:51.058 18 49.518 +0.170 14:30:29.4:
1 49.329 +0.235 14:27:08.461 3 49.466 +0.232 14:15:40.524 19 49.581 +0.233 14:31:19.0C
12 3:39.892 +2:50.798 14:30:48.353 4 49.479 +0.245 14:16:30.003 20 49.631 +0.283 14:32:08.6°
13 49.854 +0.760 14:31:38.207 5 49.892 +0.658 14:17:19.895 21 49.575 +0.227 14:32:58.2°
14 49.403 +0.309 14:32:27.610 6 3:57.538 +3:08.304 14:21:17.433
15 49.233 +0.139 14:33:16.843 7 51.450 +2.216 14:22:08.883 (77) PAULO FARIAS
8 49.623 +0.389 14:22:58.506 1 54.616 +5.261 14:14:05.4¢
(3) EDUARD MORCEGAO 9 49.510 +0.276 14:23:48.016 2 50.573 +1.218 14:14:56.02
7 53.501 74383 14:13:59.940 N 49.234 | 14:24:37.250 3 49.823 +0.468 14:15:45.8¢
2 50.893 +1.775 14:14:50.833 11 49.401 +0.167 14:25:26.651 4 50.054 +0.699 14:16:35.9(
3 49.363 +0.245 14:15:40.196 12 49.561 +0.327 14:26:16.212 5 1:52.919 +1:03.564 14:18:28.81
4 49.509 +0.391 14:16:29.705 13 2:14.477 +1:25.243 14:28:30.689 6 52.877 +3.522 14:19:21.6¢
5 51.053 +1.935 14:17:20.758 14 51.668 +2.434 14:29:22.357 7 49.461 +0.106 14:20:11.15
6 49.386 +0.268 14:18:10.144 15 49.910 +0.676 14:30:12.267 8 4:22.574 +3:33.219 14:24:33.7¢
7 14:18:59.262 16 49.749 +0.515 14:31:02.016 9 52.614 +3.259 14:25:26.34
8 5:33.487  +4:44.369 14:24:32.749 17 49.549 +0.315 14:31:51.565 (Ol  49.355 | 14:26:15.7(
9 51.445 +2.327 14:25:24.194 18 49.590 +0.356 14:32:41.155 " 52.338 +2.983 14:27:08.0¢
10 49.455 +0.337 14:26:13.649 12 50.454 +1.099 14:27:58.4¢
1 58.532 +9.414 14:27:12.181 (38) VALDEMIRO OLIVEIRA 13 49.557 +0.202 14:28:48.04
12 49.587 +0.469 14:28:01.768 1 53.081 +3.781 14:14:03.071 14 49.741 +0.386 14:29:37.7¢
13 49.379 +0.261 14:28:51.147 2 49.839 +0.539 14:14:52.910 15 50.053 +0.698 14:30:27.8¢
14 49.340 +0.222 14:29:40.487 3 49.475 +0.175 14:15:42.385 16 49.414 +0.059 14:31:17.2°
15 49.421 +0.303 14:30:29.908 4 49.570 +0.270 14:16:31.955 17 49.592 +0.237 14:32:06.8¢
5 49.632 +0.332 14:17:21.587 18 49.580 +0.225 14:32:56.42
(33) CELSO BATISTA 6 14:18:10.887
1 53.085 +3.939 14:14:04.521 7 49.356 +0.056 14:19:00.243 (27) RODRIGO ANZANELLO
2 49.519 +0.373 14:14:54.040 8 49.605 +0.305 14:19:49.848 1 51.618 +2.210 14:14:20.72
3 49.379 +0.233 14:15:43.419 9 49.342 +0.042 14:20:39.190 2 50.056 +0.648 14:15:10.77
4 49.218 +0.072 14:16:32.637 10 49.497 +0.197 14:21:28.687 3 49.896 +0.488 14:16:00.67
5 49.294 +0.148 14:17:21.931 " 3:51.522 +3:02.222 14:25:20.209 4 49.655 +0.247 14:16:50.3:
6 14:18:11.077 12 53.918 +4.618 14:26:14.127 5 49.706 +0.298 14:17:40.03
7 49.290 +0.144 14:19:00.367 13 4:49.225 +3:59.925 14:31:03.352 6 49.721 +0.313 14:18:29.7¢
8 2:20.111 +1:30.965 14:21:20.478 14 50.222 +0.922 14:31:53.574 7 51.657 +2.249 14:19:21.47
9 50.436 +1.290 14:22:10.914 15 49.626 +0.326 14:32:43.200 8 49.507 +0.099 14:20:10.92
10 49.416 +0.270 14:23:00.330 16 49.569 +0.269 14:33:32.769 9 2:44.051 +1:54.643 14:22:54.97
1 49.487 +0.341 14:23:49.817 10 51.805 +2.397 14:23:46.71
12 49.567 +0.421 14:24:39.384 (13) BRUNO SCHUNCK 11 49.597 +0.189 14:24:36.37
13 49.544 +0.398 14:25:28.928 1 51.827 +2.481 14:14:00.745 12 49.652 +0.244 14:25:26.0:
14 49.550 +0.404 14:26:18.478 2 49.690 +0.344 14:14:50.435 13 49.939 +0.531 14:26:15.9¢
15 49.729 +0.583 14:27:08.207 3 49.562 +0.216 14:15:39.997 14 50.442 +1.034 14:27:06.4(
16 50.523 +1.377 14:27:58.730 4 49.484 +0.138 14:16:29.481 15 49.647 +0.239 14:27:56.0¢
17 49.499 +0.353 14:28:48.229 5 49.674 +0.328 14:17:19.155 16 49.543 +0.135 14:28:45.5¢
6 49.730 +0.384 14:18:08.885 17 49.587 +0.179 14:29:35.1¢
(16) FERNANDO COSTA 7 49.432 +0.086 14:18:58.317 18 53.433 +4.025 14:30:28.6"
1 52.363 +3.135 14:14:17.950 8 50.794 +1.448 14:19:49.111 19 49.419 +0.011 14:31:18.07
2 49.687 +0.459 14:15:07.637 9 49.865 +0.519 14:20:38.976 20 14:32:07 .44
3 49.529 +0.301 14:15:57.166 10 14:21:28.322 21 49.413 +0.005 14:32:56.8¢
4 49.588 +0.360 14:16:46.754
5 49.474 +0.246 14:17:36.228 (333) FELIPE SARKIS (123) RAFAEL HENRIQUE
6 14:18:25.456 1 52.555 +3.207 14:14:01.715 1 51.948 +2.514 14:17:34.42
7 49.261 +0.033 14:19:14.717 2 49.779 +0.431 14:14:51.494 2 49.819 +0.385 14:18:24.24
8 49.244 +0.016 14:20:03.961 3 49.456 +0.108 14:15:40.950 3 49.496 +0.062 14:19:13.74
9 14:20:53.189 4 49.600 +0.252 14:16:30.550 4 49.570 +0.136 14:20:03.31
10 3:32.440 +2:43.212 14:24:25.629 5 49.518 +0.170 14:17:20.068 5 49.446 +0.012 14:20:52.7°
1 50.107 +0.879 14:25:15.736 6 49.482 +0.134 14:18:09.550 6 14:21:42.1¢
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo
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IXVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -7a Etapa

| F4 - SENIOR ) Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
30 TREINO - F4 S/SS 16/08/2024 14:13 .
Practice started at 14:12:55

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
7 49.649 +0.215 14:22:31.841 19 49.896 +0.282 14:32:09.512
8 49.689 +0.255 14:23:21.530
9 2:52.338 +2:02.904 14:26:13.868 (62) EDUARDO ROCHA

10 52.002 +2.568 14:27:05.870 1 52.531 +2.808 14:14:08.318

11 49.653 +0.219 14:27:55.523 2 50.078 +0.355 14:14:58.396

12 49.505 +0.071 14:28:45.028 3 50.004 +0.281 14:15:48.400

4 50.091 +0.368 14:16:38.491

(21) MARCIO GAZQUEZ 5 49.921 +0.198 14:17:28.412
1 8:54.497  +8:05.028 14:22:04.677 6 50.007 +0.284 14:18:18.419
2 51.259 +1.790 14:22:55.936 7 49.891 +0.168 14:19:08.310
3 50.327 +0.858 14:23:46.263 8 50.022 +0.299 14:19:58.332
4 49.640 +0.171 14:24:35.903 9 49.980 +0.257 14:20:48.312
5 49.696 +0.227 14:25:25.599 10 50.008 +0.285 14:21:38.320
6 49.560 +0.091 14:26:15.159 1" 6:52.651 +6:02.928 14:28:30.971
é 52.607 +3.138 14:27:07.766 12 50.807 +1.084 14:29:21.778
8 51.151 +1.682 14:27:58.917 13 49.989 +0.266 14:30:11.767
9 14:28:48.386 14 50.045 +0.322 14:31:01.812

10 49.575 +0.106 14:29:37.961 15 50.087 +0.364 14:31:51.899

1 49,659 +0.190 14:30:27.620 16 14:32:41.622

12 49.471 +0.002 14:31:17.091 17 49.779 +0.056 14:33:31.401

13 49.551 +0.082 14:32:06.642 -

14 49.620 +0.151 14:32:56.262 (55) CADU GUIMARAES

15 49.553 +0.084 14:33:45.815 1 52.164 +2.073 14:14:22.676

2 14:15:12.767

(11) PAULO SANT'ANNA 3 3:48.792 +2:58.701 14:19:01.559
1 52.902 +3.369 14:14:07.695
2 49.995 +0.462 14:14:57.690
3 49.635 +0.102 14:15:47.325
4 49.782 +0.249 14:16:37.107
5 49.543 +0.010 14:17:26.650
6 49.755 +0.222 14:18:16.405
7 14:19:05.938
8 49.777 +0.244 14:19:55.715
9 49.602 +0.069 14:20:45.317

10 3:41.530 +2:51.997 14:24:26.847

" 50.281 +0.748 14:25:17.128

12 49.808 +0.275 14:26:06.936

13 49.815 +0.282 14:26:56.751

14 49.640 +0.107 14:27:46.391

15 49.839 +0.306 14:28:36.230

16 49.741 +0.208 14:29:25.971

17 49.714 +0.181 14:30:15.685

18 49.741 +0.208 14:31:05.426

19 49.677 +0.144 14:31:55.103

20 49.765 +0.232 14:32:44.868

21 49.622 +0.089 14:33:34.490

(114) WILLIAM FERENS
1 53.286 +3.672 14:14:06.866
2 50.434 +0.820 14:14:57.300
3 49.869 +0.255 14:15:47.169
4 50.175 +0.561 14:16:37.344
5 49.751 +0.137 14:17:27.095
6 49.787 +0.173 14:18:16.882
7 49.644 +0.030 14:19:06.526
8 2:16.623 +1:27.009 14:21:23.149
9 56.344 +6.730 14:22:19.493

10 50.003 +0.389 14:23:09.496

11 50.178 +0.564 14:23:59.674

12 50.049 +0.435 14:24:49.723

13 2:15.808 +1:26.194 14:27:05.531

14 54.211 +4.597 14:27:59.742

15 50.134 +0.520 14:28:49.876

16 50.233 +0.619 14:29:40.109

17 14:30:29.723

18 49.893 +0.279 14:31:19.616
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